

MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	29638
Full Product Name	Winter Village Biscuit Tin
Ingredients, with allergens in bold	<p>Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Sweet Cream Butter (Cream: Milk; Salt), Oats, Dark Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Flavouring), Stem Ginger (Sugar, Ginger), Clotted Cream (Milk), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Milk Powder, Ground Ginger, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate; Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Butter (Milk, Salt), Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Natural Flavour), Cocoa Powder (Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Salt.</p> <p>Dark Chocolate Chips Contains: Cocoa Solids 39% Minimum</p>
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain mustard, peanut and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).
Net Quantity in grams	600g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB.

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Y
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	Y
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Y

Date of last Review		Version Number		
04.04.24		V1		